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APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

I Operator and Well
Operator name and address Burlington Resources Qil and Gas OGRID Number 014538
P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499 -
Contact Party Peggy Cole ' Phone (505) 326-9700
Property Name Well Number| API Number
ALBINO CANYON 101 300452856600
uL Section | Township Range Feet From The  North/South Line Feet From The| East/West Line | County
K 36 032N 3‘ 008W | 1445 FSL 1295 FWL SAN JUAN
t. Workover
Date Workover Commenced Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover) f
6/4/99 1
Date Workover Completed BASIN FRUITLAND COAL ‘
6/7/99 4
111 Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production
v Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of prodution following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT

State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of San Juan )
Peggy Cole, being first duly sworn, upon oath states: |
1. | am the operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-reference Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this Well. !
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table \
|

O his Well are plete and accurate.
Signat "/// ( /Y44 Tite  Reg. Adminstrator vate  S/-/F-57 |

SUBSCRIBED'AND SWORN TO before me this Z(‘;dayof / )Q! . , Z 22‘7 2 1 5
My Commision expires: LO/[[ /O b Notary Public !

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VI. CERTIFICATION OFAPPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-reference well is designated a Well Workover Project and the Division hereby verifies
the data shows paositive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies thycretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department

>

Signature District Sup | OCD District ¢ Date, .
S < ] 2f25(3 5

VIl OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT

of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was completed on




0il Conservation Division RN

Sundry Notices and Reports on Wells

1. Type of Well
GAS

2. Name of Operator

%%%EQN OIL & GAS COMPANY

-1
,-._‘\:1. o

St
U

3. Address & Phone No. of Operator

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700

4. Location of Well, Footage, Sec., T, R, M -

API # (assigned by OCD)
30-045-28566
Lease Number

State 0il&Gas Lease #
K-5808-NM
Lease Name/Unit Name

Albino Canyon
8. Well No.
#101
. 9.- Pool Name or Wildcat
Basin Fruitland Coal
10. Elevation:

1445'FSL 1295’FWL, Sec.36, T-32-N, R-8-W, NMPM, San Juan County

Type of Submission Type of Action

Notice of Intent Abandonment
X Subsequent Report

Final Abandonment

JEREN

Recompletion
Plugging Back
Casing Repair
Altering Casing __
Other - pump installation

Change of Plans

New Construction
Non-Routine Fracturing
Water Shut off
Conversion to Injection

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations

6-4-99 MIRU. ND WH. NU BOP. TOOH w/2-3/8" tbg. SD for weekend.

6-7-99 TIH w/bit. Est circ. CO to 3857'.

action OK. RD. Rig released.

TOOH w/bit. TIH w/122 jts
2-3/8” 4.7# J-55 tbg, set @ 3851’.

ND BOP. NU WH. TIH
w/one 2” x 1-1/2” x 14’ Rhac pump & rods. PT & pump

e o Regulatory Administrator__June 9, 1999

TLW
(This space for State Use) oom;
AL = T PE TY o -
ORIGINAL SIGNED DY CHARLIE T. PERRIR OIL & GAS INsPECTOR, DIST. 43 JUN 191999
Approved by Title Date
1 1 — ‘*\
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HB Pull

ALBINO CANYON 101 263.709
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 12/31/98 337.427
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 1/31/99 254.958
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 2/28/99 153.69
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 3/31/99 25.844
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 4/30/99 8.146
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 5/31/99 101.821
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 6/30/99 1233.25
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 7/31/99 2156.85
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 8/31/99 2165.67
ALBINO CANYON 101 3526401 35264A 9/30/99 3172.41
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35264A

35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A
35264A

199411

199412
199501
199502
199503
199504
199505
199506
199507
199508
199509
199510

History Volume

Page 1

N olime

3779.288
2618.542
4927.289
3416.555
2343.060
3736.152
4167.510
4184.176
4487.108
4517.499
3986.144
3885.167
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