P. O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II - (505) 748-1283 Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

District IV - (505) 827-7131

New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Oil Conservation Division 2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

Submit Original Plus 2 Copies to appropriate District Office

					WORKOVER PR		!	awr. (2011)	
١.	Operator an	d Well					,	Die k	, &
Ор	erator name a	and address Bu	urlingto	on Resources Oil and	d Gas		OGRID N	lumber 01453	38
P.O. Box 4289 Farmington, NM 87499						and the second of the second o			
Contact Party Peggy Cole				!	Phone (505) 326-9700				
Pr	operty Name	1		Well Number			API Number		
	ALBINO	CANYON		101			300452856600		
UL K	Section 36	Township Ra 032N 00	inge 8W	Feet From The 1445	North/South Lin FSL	e Fee	et From The	East/West Line FWL	County SAN JUAN
II.	Workover					-			I
Dat	te Workover (commenced 6/4/99		Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover)					
Date Workover Completed 6/7/99				BASIN FRUITLAND COAL					
	County of Peg 1. I am 2. I had 3. To for atture	m the operator, of ave made, or cauthe best of my knis Well are constant. SWORN TO bef	rst dul r authorsed to nowled aplete a	y sworn, upon oath sorized representative be made, a diligent ge, this application a and accurate.	e of the Operator, of search of the produced the data used to Title Reg. Admi.	ction reco	ords reasonal the production	oly available for this n curve and/or table Date	
OR O	L CONSERVA	ATION DIVISION	USE	ONLY:					
VI. CE		OFAPPROVAL							
	the data show	ws positive produ	ction i	and the above-refere ncrease. By copy he well Workover Proj	ereof, the Division no	otifies the	Workover P Secretary of	roject and the Divising the Taxation and R	ion hereby verifies evenue Department
s		rict Supervisor	5.	5	OCD District		Date	- 195	

VII. OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT_

	Sundry Notices and Reports on We	118
1. Type of Well GAS		API # (assigned by OCD) 30-045-28566 5. Lease Number 6. State Oil&Gas Lease #
2. Name of Operator BURLINGTON	1 5 1990 July 1 5 1990	K-5808-NM 7. Lease Name/Unit Name
RESOURCES	OIL & GAS COMPANY OIL GOSTO	Albino Canyon 8. Well No.
	Operator n, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700	9 Pool Name or Wildcat Basin Fruitland Coal
4. Location of Well, Foots 1445'FSL 1295'FWL, Sec.	ge, Sec., T, R, M 36, T-32-N, R-8-W, NMPM, San Juan County	10. Elevation:
Type of Submission	Type of Action	
Notice of Inter	t Abandonment Change of Recompletion New Const	ruction
X Subsequent Repo	Casing Repair Water Shu	it off
Final Abandonme	nt Altering Casing Conversion _X_ Other - pump installation	on to Injection
6-7-99 TIH w/bit. E 2-3/8" 4 w/one 2"	NU BOP. TOOH w/2-3/8" tbg. SD for weekerst circ. CO to 3857'. TOOH w/bit. TIH w/.7# J-55 tbg, set @ 3851'. ND BOP. NU WE x 1-1/2" x 14' Rhac pump & rods. PT & pok. RD. Rig released.	/122 jts H. TIH
SIGNATURE PARA STA	Mhuil Regulatory Administrator_	June 9, 1999
		TLW
(This space for State Use)	THE ITY OF S	
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY	CHARLIE T. PERFORM	or, dist. #3 JUN 15 199!

HB Pull 11/10/99

COMP NAME	TOW ID	USER_XREF	DISP_MO G	RS_GAS
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	11/30/98	263.709
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	12/31/98	337.427
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	1/31/99	254.958
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	2/28/99	153.69
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	3/31/99	25.844
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	4/30/99	8.146
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	5/31/99	101.821
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	6/30/99	1233.25
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	7/31/99	2156.85
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	8/31/99	2165.67
ALBINO CANYON 101	3526401	35264A	9/30/99	3172.41

MANIOTA (FIRM)		PROPERTY AND LOS)গাল-ক্ষেত্র ি	Wolfing)
11	35264A	199411	00	3779.288
11	35264A	199412	00	2618.542
11	35264A	199501	00	4927.289
11	35264A	199502	00	3416.555
11	35264A	199503	00	2343.060
11	35264A	199504	00	3736.152
11	35264A	199505	00	4167.510
11	35264A	199506	00	4184.176
11	35264A	199507	00	4487.108
11	35264A	199508	00	4517.499
11	35264A	199509	00	3986.144
11	35264A	199510	00	3885.167